The Water Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act (WIFIA)
program accelerates investment in our nation’s water

infrastructure by providing long-term, low-cost supplemental
loans for regionally and nationally significant projects.

INDIANA WATER AND WASTEWATER INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

BORROWER: Indiana Finance Authority
LOCATION: Statewide

WIFIA LOAN AMOUNTS: $436 million

TOTAL WIFIA PROJECT COSTS: $890 million
POPULATION SERVED BY PROJECTS: 1.2 million
NUMBER OF JOBS CREATED: 3,034 jobs

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

By providing a loan to the Indiana Finance Authority, the WIFIA program will help finance 23
wastewater and drinking water projects. The projects will serve over 1.2 million people in both
Indianapolis and small and medium Indiana communities facing challenges with adequate and
reliable water infrastructure. Drinking water projects include improvements to water treatment
plants, storage tanks, distribution system components, wells, pump stations, and resiliency
features, as well as water conservation measures. Wastewater projects include improvements
and increased capacity to wastewater treatment plants, tunnels to capture combined sewer
overflows, and collection systems.

PROJECT BENEFITS

e Supports a diversity of projects across the state including 13 small projects ($10 million

or less) and projects in urban, rural, and economically distressed areas

e Results in significant environmental benefits including discharge compliance, combined
sewer overflow reductions, failing septic tank elimination, potable water volume
increases, and nutrient reduction
Saves Indiana Finance Authority $20 million in interest by financing the projects with a
WIFIA loan compared to a bond issuance
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PROJECT LIST

BORROWER

Attica

Crown Point

CWA Authority, Inc. 1
CWA Authority, Inc. 2
CWA Authority, Inc. 3
Delphi

Evansville

Evansville
Greensburg
Greentown
Greenwood

Hillsdale

Jasonville

Lawrence Phase 2

Marshall
Patoka
Schneider
Shirley
Uniondale

Walkerton

Warsaw
Winchester
Woodburn
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COMMUNITY
POPULATION

3,245
27,317

867,125

2,893
117,429

11,492
2,415
58,778
2,610
2,222

47,750

324
735
277
830
310

2,144

13,559
4,935
1,579

PROJECT NAME

Wastewater treatment plant and pump station improvements
New tank(s), pump station improvements, chlorination and looping
Dig Indy Tunnel System (2018-2021)

Dig Indy Tunnel System (2018-2021)

Dig Indy Tunnel System (2018-2021)

Water treatment plant expansion

Long Term Control Plan implementation projects (2019-2022)
Long Term Control Plan implementation projects (2019-2022)
New water treatment plant

Water system improvements

New interceptors and lines for inflow and infiltration correction
Water system improvements

Water supply improvements phase 2: new well field

New water treatment plant, second plant improvements, generator,
tank rehabilitation, main improvements

New elevated storage tank

Emergency repair of distribution main

Treatment plant and main lift station improvements

Collection system improvements due to inflow and infiltration
Wastewater treatment plant improvements

Water treatment plant replacement and distribution system
improvements

Inflow and infiltration correction

Wastewater treatment plant improvements

New treatment plant
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